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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether handicapped persons are provided reservation in civil services exams;

(b) if so, the exam-wise percentage of reservation;

(c) the number of handicapped persons not selected by the UPSC after passing the IAS exam; and

(d) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE PRIME MINISTER`S OFFICE.(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. 3% of vacancies are reserved for candidates appearing in the Civil Services Examination (CSE) with disability of which 1% each reserved for persons suffering from (i) blindness or low vision; (ii) hearing impairment; (iii) locomotor disability or cerebral palsy, in the posts/services identified by the various Cadre Controlling Authorities of the services participating in the CSE.

(c) & (d) : All PH candidates who have qualified the Civil Services Examination have been recommended by Union Public Service Commission (UPSC).
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